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i&% DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: June 11, 2015

Mr. Neal Harrison, President
Harmony House Manor, Inc.
2888 Carpenter Park Road
Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

RE: Harmony House Manor
601 Lamberd Avenue
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904
Certificate # 314391

Dear Mr. Harrison:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
March 3, 3015 and March 4, 2015 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Slncerely,

Cybll Bomberger
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
555 Walnut Street, 6" Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

FEREQONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2599
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[ Velation Repore S1483 - Do SIg0ts - Fuover, Louies i
| POH Namz: HARNONY MUUSE MANOR |
i 4. REGULANON 35 Pa.Codn 52600 i
| #800.158{z; - The home shel immsdisisly report suspacted ebuse of 2 rasiden? senved in ihe homa it ascondenss vith Hhe

| Older Adults Protective Services Aot {35 P.5. Sections 13225.701 - 15228.7C7) and € Pa. Coge Sections 1821 - 1527
§’ relzting o reporting suspected abusa) and comply with the reculrements regarding restricions on staff parsons
3
} 2Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIGLATIOR
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HARMONY HOUSE MANGH, IKC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRECT "'HE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:

2818 &L - The nome shall imnediately rapon sianecta atuse ¢F a residen! served =1 the fome o
Eueordanse we th the Clder Aduls Piztecuve Servizes A0 135 E8. 6%‘;..?“:‘3 2R T SHBAB Y g B
Pa. Cods Soctions 1E.21 -15.27 (¢laing 1o reporting suspacted abuse and comnly will the
ratpureEnis regarding reelictons on sto¥ carsonp.
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Lontmued Tarange will be prowides 1o sieft i acoordanae with the Cider Aqulits Prosentive Sarvpes A5t

OREOING STEFS TO ASSURE CONTINLED CONPLIARCE WITH THE RESULATION:
Steff bainings and educabon or the Qloer Adutiz Prolestive Services A

WHAT €PECIFIC CHAKGE WILL BE MADE:
Ed with AAA Is holaing a ralning for slalf by ihe end of Ao More sommunigaiion graong el
&6 the sdministeter wik he conductad regaraing 'GSEﬁEﬁ?&

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:

Owrem-é- agministratos,

L

¥ ’;‘ﬁ?‘s WILL THE CH f GC E& MADE:
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INPLEMENTED TO MAKLS SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT CLCUR
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Staf! to infors administrator of any suspigion of abuse or negiec: of residents Immeaiateiy.

TRAINING PROVIDED 7O STﬁy 25
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Fid Ranar HARMORY HOUSE MANDR '
. REGULATION 82 Px,Code §2500

2800.15(D) - f there is an allagstion of abuse of 2 resident wrvclving a home's staff person, the home shat immediztely
develap and impiement 2 plan of suparvision or suspand the st perscn mvoived in the altaged ircidant

2z, DESCRIPTICH OF VIGLATION

On 22518, an allegation of abuse wes mads 1 divect care stelf riember B against Giredd care % memsay E by resident 24, The
1 home also documenis. in the iast several wests, tho! Bhe daughier had rised concemns ehout e raciders care and staf pagahly
i mistraaling the resident” Tiva havoe did not imme tely dovelop wd inplerant 2 pian of supsrvision or suspand Girect cars etell
membar £,
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HARMONY HOUSE MANCR, INC
VIOLATIONR-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CiTED:
REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §26(0.15{b - i there 2 an Allegation of ghuss efa rasident nvnlving a
homd's stalf petson the nome shgl inmediately develop 2nd inplomerst 2 ok of SUDENASION & SLSDENT

LR
g2 slat persun mvlvad in e eliegeg mnident

Thg slal membs's (L) employment was terminated o1 02-26-15. The home has implerenied a
poiicy on abuse of suspected sbuse endior neglest [See attzched: f any ziegation is mads
aganst a staff mermber. an immediale investigation wili ba condurted. and the sta® momiser wil
be suspended unil the accuswution (e investigaiod. Tre home shal raport all aliegations of

ghuse

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED CONMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:

e g el paw g oo el T s e - i p a1 ot o tage . ¥ 3 rogmT o g g e [
The home wil immadiniely develop a lan i aosrvdance with e naw implamenisd prficy

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WiILL 2E MADE:
- a

& ' | ) B g T T
A policy s wow it slace.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:

Owngr ang zdminatretorn

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:

: . Tamdembig 4y o Tl
rnmerdistely 200 onegoin

HOW WiLl THE CHANGE 3E BADE:
A new pehoy on abuse and 2t

TRAINING PRCOVIDED TO STAFF;
% : ]
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1. ASCULANON 58 Pa.Code E1500

2800.18(c) - The nema shel repor? the mitart or condiion to the Depariments porsonai care home regional ciioe or the

perscna! care home complaint hotlina withiy 24 hours i 2 manner dssipnated by the Depariment. Abuse raporing shal
: 8's0 foliow the guidelines in sectisr 2600 55 (relaiing to abuse repariing covered by taw),

2e. TESTRIPTION OF VIDLATION

On 172915, direct cze stalf neomaor F s lermisated by the haine for repiocting residents oo £47/45. The homa od nol regort the
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOCR, INC
VICLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CCRRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CIT ED:

2BUD.IB(2) - Tha home chall revart tha inggen! or congdiion o the De ..»9:?:"“" parsnnal core nome
regioral offics or S personal care homa e 'np S hone within 54 ears Ina manner Qouignaied by e
Depacimert. Abuse reporting shall alss &ty w the puideinas in seghon 2525*. 15 {ralaling 1o sbuse
feporting coverad by taw)

Tralings ol be provides o shat in L Fogasds 1 ine Oiter A4S Protactive Sorvinoe 2 ;
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"as.'"ﬁgs for staft will ba halg peﬂo‘ 18 "' &l gia¥ SUporamine vl he o doged Tegy :3?53{
inrou gh o the 33}

WHAT SRPECFIC b‘-’ahf“E WILL BE MADE:
Wore s fbf}:&* n of stalf vl Be coniduciad by (he aammistrator

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Admrinistrainy,

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
magiy E“' N0 SN-g0 ’””

HOW WILL T'i‘ CHANGE BE MADE:

Staf rainings wil e reid and increases supervision will be conguched,

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TC MAKE SURE THE SAME VIDLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN

nepased supervision of wigld, and tra IMgS Uaing provided o wial on resiton cere wil heis
FrEveN reptoumence of the visiatinn,
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| PO Namix HARMONY HOUSE 2

| 1. REGULATION §6 Pa.Code 52600
2ELDAZ(b) - A residart may not be negiected. Intimidated, physicail; or verbaly shusad, mistreated, sublesied o corporal
' punishmert or disciplinzd in any way.
i 22. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Dirett cave stalf membar A gosuments on 275 THS that residant 21 “hes biuises on both hands et was not there on 2/16735.°
Direct cave MW‘*NBM&MJ& Gy 2125715 58 1148 ma‘imzmam tha nphs Sorearm ond iofl uppor amm of respiant 24,
Resident 51 is quotsy 25 wiaing s coized mon working ot night I voiy rulf with Mim/nar, Hurllag hisiner ngers. Very el vhen
handling himhar®
Ulrazt enr stelf membar C demiiments on 202565 the! resident £ *7as o meeck on tpltiar fight warst ang ek on bisher 128 sna by
i hisfer eibaw,*
i

——

+ On 32115, gouct care szl member F wos taminaied by the home for noolociing residents on Y1778 The homs documenss e
| negiect as not comnieling restrants for resicens.

g Tire home Cosumaris. on 2125185, verbat aluse By diret care sialf member 6 fo rasidont $2 et oeourred on 48182

£3 oma dosumenis on e afiemonn of L10MS, residen 23 ywzs @3 waadny ihe same vood adul bdel et wes worn on 27595,
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HARMCNY HMOUSE MANOR, INC
VICLATICN-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRELT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
26004211 - A resioent may 1ot o8 neglected, mtimicated, physically or vesbally ebusad, misreaten.
subjecied o corpural vunishment or disciplinred in any way.

The home has implementad a resident abuseneghzat policy, whah states 1hat T home wi m‘ wierans
shymicsl o varbal ehuse, Troe nome nags also mulemenied a ‘.:;:rx g systenn ior residant care which ihe
sial are using D enswe t*vt soidims’ ADUs sre baing assinigd sith. Sw¥ wil have Faining o risident
gtz and the Older Profective Sorvines A

ONGOQING STEPS TC ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
The nems has m,?%crr-e‘"*ed a sign-o¥ ghent for residerst cars {see allachzy), ang rainings wil
be proviged 1w ste¥ periodicaliy

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
Tne hume hes implemening & sgn-off shest for residen care fe8e atachs,

=

NHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:

dniirdsrator ang staf,

]

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immcdatkely and on-gong.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Implemeniaren of the Residgent Care Traoiing Swsern.

SYSTEM INPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:
The home has Implamenied 2 &gn-oft sheat for resident care (see attashad,

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Y23 Sia® oare using ¢ “'m ﬁa“i“fﬁé"‘f Care Tranwing Svewm, Southern Care Bume Haalh providad
a trainin 9 1 principles o care gwing, fses sllached) and reguiar rainings wili be provided 1o
stan

ot Ty
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1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Cods §2500
2600.42(c) - A resident sha'! be treated with dignity and respect.

2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 228115, Resident #2 repa:ts to the home that heishs had an inconfinence “accident” on 1815, Direct care stoff member G, in the
presence of resident #2, sizies: they needed to hurry up beczuse Pm getting off at 2:00 pm and | only get paid $7.50 1o put up with this
shit* The other stalf member “kept gegping” acconding to recident #2.

Residant 36 has mobiity needs and is incantinent. Resident #7 confirmod (hot staff will walt un' the adult bried is sclled belsre -
changing resident #5. Resident #5 will request lo use the ballvoom before sofing the brief but stalf wi ignore the request because it
_ is eagier to change the resident on the bad rather then assist to the bathroom. ;

On 34115, resident #7 confiemoad that rosident 6 Is ignored by st ot meallimus, pariicutarty during the svening mez!. Rosident 56

will ralse hiafhver hand for asvistonce during the meal and is told by steff to put hiafer hand down aven though stalf inow that ha/she is

m&mwmmmm Residont #8 is fzoing away frons the main diing room orog, vhile ssling, snd cannat s2e
directly.

3. PLA OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessiry, Remember that you mast sign and date say atoched poges.)
Inchude stops 10 comact the vicistion Sescribed above £nd stops fo prevent a Simer wolation Fom occurTing sgein. 1 steps cannot bo compiekd
immediaioly, inclucy datas by witch the sfaps will be complated.
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| Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represantative
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
2600.42(c) - A resident shall be treated with dignity and respect.

In regards to the first part of the viclation, staff member's (G) employment was
terminated after re-confirmation from the resident, as the staff member originally denied
allegation. New staff have been hired, and educated on dignity and respect. The
administrator will talk with residents daily to ensure that they feel that they are being
treated with dignity, respect and sensitivity to their incontinence.  The administrator
will supervise staff and train them on dignity, respect and sensitivity to resident
incontinence. In regards to the second part of the viclation, resident #5 will recelve
assistance with ADU's at all times. A new check-off sheet has been implemented for this
resident personally. In regards {0 the third part of the violation, resident #6 will not be
ignored in the future, and all siaff will respond to residents’ needs. Seating has been
adjusted so that resident #6 is facing staff.

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REGULATION: A new tracking system has been implemented for resident care.
Education will be provided 1o staff on trealing residents with dignity and respect.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: A tracking system for resident care has
been implemented, anxi additional education will be provided 1o staff.

WHO WiLL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and staff.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
A new tracking system will be implemented for resident care. Training for staff on freating
V& et

residents with dignity and rgspect will bp provj

mdi edliPmal o 47%"‘ /e 7 ﬁ'” &
SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO E SURE/MHE SAME VIOLATION S NOT OCCUR
AGAIN: A now tracking systern will be implemented for resident care.

TRAINING PROVIDED: Yes.

6of8
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Viglzion Reporl 51430 - COnva0ns - Houver, ougas ]
FOH Huma: BARMONY HOUSE 1aGR i
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods 52600

2500.52(c) - The adminvisetor shiall ba regsponsisie for the administration andg management of {12 home, including the
hesith. salely and weli-baing of the residents, implemuntetion of poiicies and procedores and oorpiance wih this chapter

e .

gl o

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Stz mamber D did not imwiement poficies and prosodires that demonstelsd comaliance with tis chepter in oouse slagotion
repotiing requiremerts. Stel munbor notates on 22515 2t 40D pm "Calied [femily membat] and inforred her of [Residont #7s) el
and terminplion of ¢ si=l momber We ware not tuming s iato the Siate ag we sanrol conThm poosits abuse”

2. PLAK OF CORDECTION {(POS} (Atdh pages &8 racessary. Rewwsiber tal your et sign and Jils iy attachsd nagpes £
incige 11505 16 euront e watition & saibeg alovd smdt leps 10 prevest B sivier-vivalion o LI apany, i ulopS LamE 5o chmpietsd
y enovedinloly, bidfutia Cales by wiieh See 8lpos wil be completed,

Vi i - peE 7-A !
|
| :

PP

L T——

RepestViotaion: Mo | Data(s) of Pravios VicloSanis)
Signature of Legat Snttly Reomsentriive

{ Beouired on EVERY Paow) ., er oy b wheite.

Peiniad Hareo and Tills of Lags! Bntily Represontative o
Recudrod on EVERY Porol \ - A , S
e R il TN K D Y Fi N i

DEPARTWMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE SELOW THIS LINE!
/ 3

fis above plan of corroction is ppproved as of -A%é.&- Pian of comection Implementaion statvs as of_57/3, ./l '
LS i el
\, Oais;
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRECT THE SPECHFIC ISSUE ITED:

2600.58(c) - The acminisirzin: sheli be es;:ur.s;m £ 107 the administration ang manggemant of e homo
ineiuging the hew'th, safaly end we +heing of gidents. implemartation of policles and procedures
Erd compiznge witn this chapter.

The adrinistraior v reseve coditiong education :; dabuse end regiect The adminisiator will renprs all
aiegarons of sbuse In e fure The aommestalst ol atiend the raie T Dentucied by AMA I ’w"’ o
BNE e st pnli o Ay 37 TN TEEL LN Of noisis ,,f?j orONetes St oyt=) “}C‘;’;\& rid o }av,_')e WP Ty i

cheuter

ONCQING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:

Administrator will continues edusaton, and comgliance with ihis chapier will oe adhered 1o,

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WiLl BE MADRE:
Al suspectad abusa wili be revoried knmeriately

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Admimgiratorn

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
On-guing

HOW WILL THE uﬁg‘:aﬁ -f RDE:
The 2Gmunizialorn Wil ronees o ving educalion o abuse _ong oo roitance i this pham

wit be achered b, % d/f%ﬁpﬁo /(/: Vi qu) &MW . 5 ;2‘& Wé )

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIDLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:
Tha admustraier impiemenied & rew policy on suspetied abuss and 1 gt

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Orn-going

TR



Vialafion Recorp 3430 - 25050

| PCH Harne: HARMOHRY HOUSE MANOR

3~ Foover, Jougiog

| 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coce 52500

or designated person, or both,

2600 228(d) - If the residents physician or sppropriale assessment agoncy delermines
level cf care, 2 plan %or placement sha!l ke made as scon as possibla by (he administralor i

that the resident requires a higher
7 conjuncton with the resident

2z DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

EWSES" on 1798715,

On 1718135, the physition ordered physical (F7)
updiied io rafinct e neod for PT 2nd O, The

and oooupations! tharsoy (CT) for rexident 28, Tha 1221144 svmpott pian wes oo
G247 supooet pian also does et reliest the plysisian dizt order o ™00 atiedt

R e e Y S A T oo 5

3. PLAN OF CCRREECYION (PO0) (Aitech ruzes as accesrary, Rerember that yor enat $im an da
foptucts Biopg 13 oedvent &g vioialie: Suttrfed oo e steps fo pravent 3 pimfier
irunselately, Imiazte oles by whinh e sieps wil e carcpiaiad

& oy altshied pugs
wislation Fom eooumag aomn. 5§ sings cannet bo et

S

R R —

S —

i

i
|
.‘: E
i !
T : =%
Repest Vislaticn: Mo % Datels) of Provicus Viciakonda): ?
Signature of Legal Batity Reprocentiime = |
~trziced Y Fa TE L s s "‘,""E;m_.f
Fiinted Namo andt Title of Loge! Entity Reproseniotive Date j
{BredrdonBVERYPaoe) .. L oL

DEFARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINED
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The abovs plan of comociion is parcwad as of __‘S:M__

(Dl

The atiove pan of coreciion was sparoved by @

fntigem;

i
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D Fully impemanied
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Plan of comection npiemsntelon status a3 of 5%7///(
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HARMONY HOUSE MANCR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:

280C.205:¢) - If the resident's physician or approgriate assessmant agency Citermines iat the resiseny
requares & higher level of care, a plan for plaserment shall be made 28 en0r as prssible by tre
admirsstrator in conpncton w ‘h he resident or desienated person. o Lo,

The support plan was undated fses ateahed: O retect tha regident's mana . Siaff heve baen ey we"
o ine mgz*-""m*' of acmuirens ’sa,»igtl‘t Dians, and o importance ¢ updaing e *M"" any CETRes.

regulent recking systes fas beer moinmaties ‘o res buty lead aldes z.‘m g gumIvsTator, o ey
suppott p’a*‘ currentvaln phsicran ovdes. hospiial disshargos, ang Sianificart CrANGos 1 a resiten:

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED CONMPLIANCE WITH 1 THE REGULATION:
Tracking sysiem hus been put into nizce {seg alachsol.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:-
TPRZ xgiéw nas oo %’ l'?‘o y1a._‘__’ 3&..3 am-t«ur- %ﬂW(‘W( mmm

acoanertand Sy g s

WHO ?‘Lm MAKE T “"“ = CHANGE:
Agrminisvrator and ised sides

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
immediately and on-going.

ﬁﬂ“; WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
{aff and the administrator have implemenied the TECHING sysiem.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO WAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT GCCUR

AGAIN:
Atracking sysiom has been put infe 1522 attacher;

TRAINING PROVIDED TO 8TAFF:
Yes,
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